Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)

J.D. Evens, Reg. No. 26,269



U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0	0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	Patent and Trademark Office	
Attorney Docket No. 029310.52700US 1 02664986			
To the Hono	orable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of co a. Michae b. Elke Ri	el SATTLEGGER FEB 0 4 EISSMULLER (s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Gruenenthal GmbH Zieglerstrasse 6 D-52078 Aachen GERMANY	
3. Nature of	Conveyance:		
	:		
☐ Security Agr	reement	of Name	
☐ Other:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ yes ☒ no	
Execution Da	tes: <b>a. January 6, 2004; b.</b> J	anuary 9,	
	n number(s) or patent numbe	` '	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: N/A			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No(s).	
<b>10/660,729</b> Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_No			
5. Name and a corresponde	address of party to whom ence concerning document	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>	
crowell & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 14300 Washington, D.C. 20044-4300		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00  ☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323  ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
		8. Deposit Account No.	
06/2004 DBYRNE	00000095 10660729	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)	
FC:8021	40.00 GP	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and To the best of noriginal docume	ny knowledge and belief, the for	regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
 P. O. Box 1450
 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 2

February 4, 2004

Date

RECORDED: 02/04/2004

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

## GRUENENTHAL GmbH Zieglerstrasse 6 52078 Aachen GERMANY

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

## Substituted Dimethyl-[1-(1-Phenyl-Cyclohexyl)-Piperidin-3-Ylmethyl]-Amines And The Use Of The Same As Analgesics

Amines And The Use Of The Same As Analgesics			
as set forth in his United States Patent Application (check one):			
executed concurrently herewith, executed on			
in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all div and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any sucl and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASS assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Le as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assign.	a application or for said invention, including any SIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and atters patent may be granted as fully and entirely		
Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissionall such Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accessors.	ner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and cordance herewith;		
Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and conflict herewith;	and unencumbered right to sell and assign the will not execute any document or instrument in		
Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will commure representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any leadermed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal invention, to said application including divisions and continuations there be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said asaid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtain United States for said invention;	invention or patent application and that he will gal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts representatives or assigns to perfect title to said eof and to any and all Letters Patent which may ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist		
Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of CROWELL & MORI insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be neces U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.	NG, L.L.P., or any partner thereof, the power to sary or desirable to comply with the rules of the		
(date)  (date)  (in the control of lett inventor)  (in the control of lett inventor)	(signature of witness) Marion KLEINFELD Josef-Ponten-Str. 17 52072 Aachen Germany		
29 Jan 2804 C. TC-DUS			
Mate) (Signature of 2nd inventor) Elke REISSMULLER Astustrusse 38 Selmawer 59 33017 Hiedelfield 42117 Wippertal Germany	(signature of witness)  Dr. Muveus Buvser  Claudius wes 3		
<b>v</b>	42115 Wupperful		
	ar many		

PATENT REEL: 014949 FRAME: 0653